PAT McCRORY

Governor

NICHOLAS J. TENNYSON
Secretary

Transportation

November 24, 2015

Addendum No. 1

RE: Contract ID C203656

WBS #33313.3.FD1

F. A. # BRZ-1456(6)

Macon County (B-3868)

Bridge #172 Over Little Tennessee River On SR-1456

December 15,2015 Letting (Advertisement extended from the November 17, 2015
Letting) '

To Whom It May Concern:
Reference is made to the plans and proposal form furnished to you on this project.

The following revisions have been made to the plans.

Sheet No. Revisions
Roadwzgfh:z;ns Title Revised the letting date to December 15, 2015.
Some very minor changes were made to a couple of values in the “Survey
1C-1 »
Control Sheet
4 Minor changes were made to two values along the right-of-way line as a

result of the changes to the “Survey Control Sheet”

Structure Plans Title

Revised the letting date to December 15, 2015.
Sheet

Please void the above noted sheets in your plans and staple the revised sheets thereto.

The following revisions have been made to the proposal:

Page No. Revisions

Note added that reads “Includes Addendum No. 1 Dated November
24, 2015” and Letting date changed to December 15, 2015.
Revised the availability dates and completion dates within the
project special provisions entitled “Contract Time and Liquidated
Damages” and “Intermediate Contract Time Number 1 and
Liquidated Damages”

Proposal Cover

G-1

-~ Nothing Compares=_._

State of North Carolina | Department of Transportation | Contract Standards and Development
1020 Birch Ridge Dr. | 1591 Mail Service Center | Raleigh, NC 27699-1591
919-707-6900 T



Page 2 Macon County

C203656 B-3868
Page No. Revisions
G-6 Revised the diesel fuel price within the project special provision
entitled “Fuel Price Adjustment”
G-7 Revised the percentages within the project special provision entitled
“Schedule Of Estimated Completion Progress”
Revised asphalt binder base price within the project special
R-8 provision entitled “Price-Adjustment-Asphalt Binder For Plant
Mix”
New Page Nos. .
P_56 thrgu P_59 Add TVA permit

Please void the above listed existing pages in your proposal and staple the revised pages
thereto. Please add New Page Nos. P-56 thru P-59 after existing Page No. P-55. The
contract will be prepared accordingly.

Please delete the EBS file you previously downloaded for the November 17, 2015 letting
and download the new EBS file listed for the December 15, 2015 letting. Bid Express will
not accept your bid unless the new EBS file associated with the December 15, 2015 letting is
used.

Sincerely,

DS

K7 bhor

R. A. Garris, PE

Contract Officer

RAG/jag

Attachments

cc: Mr. Ron Hancock, PE Mr. Ray Arnold, PE
Mr. Ed Green, PE Ms. Theresa Canales, PE
Mr. Rodger Rochelle, PE Mr. Tom Koch, PE
Mr. R.E. Davenport, PE Mr. Ken Kennedy, PE
Mr. Mike Gwyn Ms. Jaci Kincaid
Ms. Marsha Sample Ms. Penny Higgins

Project File (2) Ms. Lori Strickland




STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
RALEIGH, N.C.

PROPOSAL

INCLUDES ADDENDUM No. 1 DATED 11-24-15
DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENiNG: DECEMBER 15, 2015 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID C203656
WBS 33313.3.FD1

FEDERAL-AID NO. BRZ-1456(6)

COUNTY MACON

T.IP. NO. B-3868

MILES 0.217

ROUTE NO. SR 1456

LOCATION BRIDGE #172 OVER LITTLE TENNESSEE RIVER ON SR-1456.

TYPE OF WORK  GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING AND STRUCTURE.
NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE
GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING
ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS $30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD.
BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS
ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH
CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED AS SHOWN BELOW:

THISISA ROADWAY & STRUCTURE PROPOSAL

5% BID BOND OR BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED



C203656 B-3868 G-1 Macon County

PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS

GENERAL

CONTRACT TIME AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:
(8-15-00) (Rev. 12-18-07) 108 SP1GO7 A

The date of availability for this contract is January 25, 2016, except that work in jurisdictional
waters and wetlands shall not begin until a meeting between the DOT, Regulatory Agencies, and
the Contractor is held as stipulated in the permits contained elsewhere in this proposal. This
delay in availability has been considered in determining the contract time for this project.

The completion date for this contract is March 14, 2018.

Except where otherwise provided by the contract, observation periods required by the contract
will not be a part of the work to be completed by the completion date and/or intermediate
contract times stated in the contract. The acceptable completion of the observation periods that
extend beyond the final completion date shall be a part of the work covered by the performance
and payment bonds.

The liquidated damages for this contract are Two Hundred Dollars ($ 200.00) per calendar day.
These liquidated damages will not be cumulative with any liquidated damages which may
become chargeable under Intermediate Contract Time Number 1.

INTERMEDIATE CONTRACT TIME NUMBER 1 AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:
(7-1-95) (Rev. 2-21-12) 108 SP1GI3 A

Except for that work required under the Project Special Provisions entitled Planting,
Reforestation and/or Permanent Vegetation Establishment, included elsewhere in this proposal,
the Contractor will be required to complete all work included in this contract and shall place and
maintain traffic on same.

The date of availability for this intermediate contract time is January 25, 2016.
The completion date for this intermediate contract time is September 15, 2017.

The liquidated damages for this intermediate contract time are One Thousand Dollars
($ 1,000.00) per calendar day.

Upon apparent completion of all the work required to be completed by this intermediate date, a
final inspection will be held in accordance with Article 105-17 and upon acceptance, the
Department will assume responsibility for the maintenance of all work except Planting,
Reforestation and/or Permanent Vegetation Establishment. The Contractor will be responsible
for and shall make corrections of all damages to the completed roadway caused by his planting
operations, whether occurring prior to or after placing traffic through the project.



C203656 B-3868 G-6 Macon County

(B)  The maximum clearing and grubbing limits are to be as shown on the plans except that
cutting of hazard trees outside these limits may be done with approval. Confine
construction machinery within the clearing limits.

Landscape and Erosion Control Plan

The erosion control plan will be designed and implemented to prevent visible sediment, as
defined by NC DENR regulations, from reaching any defined stream channel.

Conform to, but not be limited to, the following Landscape and Erosion Control Plan.

(A)  Prevent visible sediment from entering any stream channel. If an erosion control practice
must be sited in a channel, it shall stop further down-channel transport of visible
sediment.

(B)  Bear responsibility for the prevention and control of soil erosion and gullying on the right
of way and lands adjacent thereto resulting from the construction of maintenance of the
road. Revegetate with grass (not Love Grass) or herbaceous plants all ground where the
soil has been exposed. Accomplish revegetation within 20 working days following final
grading.

(C)  Round the ends of cut sections and the tops of back slopes.

(D)  Vegetate all front and back slopes by liming, fertilizing, mulching and seeding; including
any waste area. Mulch critical areas if they are to be exposed greater than 5 working
days of probable inclement weather during seasons when seeding is impracticable.
Critical areas include all bare soils within 100 feet (slope distance) of perennial and
intermittent streams. Mulch these as soon as practical and after final seeding.

(E)  Maintain all erosion control practices in a timely manner to prevent visible sediment from
entering any stream channel, until such time that the final revegetation stabilizes the site
and prevents erosion and off-site movement of sediment.

FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT:
(11-15-05) (Rev. 2-18-14) 109-8 SP1 G43

Revise the 2012 Standard Specifications as follows:
Page 1-83, Article 109-8, Fuel Price Adjustments, add the following:

The base index price for DIESEL #2 FUEL is $ 1.5065 per gallon. Where any of the following
are included as pay items in the contract, they will be eligible for fuel price adjustment.



C203656 B-3868 G-7 Macon County

The pay items and the fuel factor used in calculating adjustments to be made will be as follows:

Description Units Fuel Usage
o Factor Diesel

Unclassified Excavation Gal/CY 0.29
Borrow Excavation Gal/CY 0.29
Class IV Subgrade Stabilization Gal/Ton 0.55
Aggregate Base Course Gal/Ton 0.55
Sub-Ballast Gal/Ton 0.55
Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type - Gal/Ton 2.90
Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type - Gal/Ton 290
Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type Gal/Ton 2.90
Open-Graded Asphalt Friction Course Gal/Ton 2.90
Permeable Asphalt Drainage Course, Type Gal/Ton 2.90
Sand Asphalt Surface Course, Type Gal/Ton 2.90
Aggregate for Cement Treated Base Course Gal/Ton 0.55
Portland Cement for Cement Treated Base Course Gal/Ton 0.55
__ " Portland Cement Concrete Pavement Gal/SY 0.245
Concrete Shoulders Adjacentto " Pavement Gal/SY 0.245

SCHEDULE OF ESTIMATED COMPLETION PROGRESS:
(7-15-08) (Rev. 5-19-15) 108-2 SP1 G58

The Contractor's attention is directed to the Standard Special Provision entitled Availability of
Funds Termination of Contracts included elsewhere in this proposal. The Department of
Transportation's schedule of estimated completion progress for this project as required by that
Standard Special Provision is as follows:

2016 (7/01/15 - 6/30/16) 37 % of Total Amount Bid
2017 (7/01/16 - 6/30/17) 57 % of Total Amount Bid
2018 (7/01/17 - 6/30/18) 6 % of Total Amount Bid

The Contractor shall also furnish his own progress schedule in accordance with Article 108-2 of
the 2012 Standard Specifications. Any acceleration of the progress as shown by the Contractor's
progress schedule over the progress as shown above shall be subject to the approval of the
Engineer.

DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE:
(10-16-07)(Rev. 12-17-13) 102-15(7) SP1 G61

Description

The purpose of this Special Provision is to carry out the U.S. Department of Transportation’s
policy of ensuring nondiscrimination in the award and administration of contracts financed in
whole or in part with Federal funds. This provision is guided by 49 CFR Part 26.



C203656 B-3868 R-8 Macon County

PRICE ADJUSTMENT - ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX:
(11-21-00) 620 SP6 R25

Price adjustments for asphalt binder for plant mix will be made in accordance with Section 620
of the 2012 Standard Specifications.

The base price index for asphalt binder for plant mix is $ 423.21 per ton.

This base price index represents an average of F.O.B. selling prices of asphalt binder at supplier's
terminals on November 1, 2015.

FINAL SURFACE TESTING NOT REQUIRED:
(5-18-04) (Rev. 5-15-12) 610 SP6 R45

Final surface testing is not required on this project.

GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE 350 (TL-3):
(4-20-04) (Rev. 7-21-15) 862 SP08 R065

Description

Furnish and install guardrail anchor units in accordance with the details in the plans, the
applicable requirements of Section 862 of the 2012 Standard Specifications, and at locations
shown in the plans.

Materials

Furnish guardrail anchor wunits listed on the NCDOT Approved Products List at
https://apps.dot.state.nc.us/vendor/approvedproducts/ or approved equal.

Prior to installation the Contractor shall submit to the Engineer:

(A) FHWA acceptance letter for each guardrail anchor unit certifying it meets the
requirements of NCHRP Report 350, Test Level 3, in accordance with Article 106-2 of
the 2012 Standard Specifications.

(B)  Certified working drawings and assembling instructions from the manufacturer for each
guardrail anchor unit in accordance with Article 105-2 of the 2012 Standard
Specifications.

No modifications shall be made to the guardrail anchor unit without the express written

permission from the manufacturer. Perform installation in accordance with the details in the
plans, and details and assembling instructions furnished by the manufacturer.

Construction Methods

Guardrail end delineation is required on all approach and trailing end sections for both temporary
and permanent installations. Guardrail end delineation consists of yellow reflective sheeting



P-56
Tennessee Valley Authority
Section 26a Approval

Permit# 272857 Reservoir Murphy - Off Category 3
DOT Project #
Name Company Address Phone/Email
i North Carolina Department of Struct 1581 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC - -
| Transportation | 27699-1581

Tract(s) % N/A-0 !

Subdivision/Lot(s) Stream Mile Bank Map Sheet(s)
Subdivision: n/a Little Tennessee R 166 Quad Sheet SW

1. Bridge - Vehicular Length (ft., in.): 305, Width (ft., in.): 30'

TVA Representative: Rasharon M King Date:  11-17-2015

May require review by U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE). Plans have been forwarded to the USACE.
No construction shall commence until you have written approval or verification that no permit is required.

Applicant is also responsible for all local and state approvals that may be required relating to water quality.
No construction shall commence until you have written approval or verification that no permit is required.

Page 1 of 1



P-57 Ririd: 272857
GENERAL AND STANDARD CONDITIONS

Section 26a
G | Conditi

1) You agree to make every reasonable effort to construct and operate the facility authorized herein in a manner so as to
minimize any adverse impact on water quality, aquatic life, wildlife, vegetation, and natural environmental values.

2) This permit may be revoked by TVA by written notice if:
a) the structure is not completed in accordance with approved plans;
b) ifin TVA's judgment the structure is not maintained in a good state of repair and in good, safe, and substantial condition;
c) the structure is abandoned;

d) the structure or work must be altered or removed to meet the requirements of future reservoir or land management
operations of the United States or TVA;

e) TVA finds that the structure has an adverse effect upon navigation, flood control, or public lands or reservations;
f) all invoices related to this permit are not timely paid;
g) you no longer have sufficient property rights to maintain a structure at this location; or

h) aland use agreement (e.g., license, easement, lease) for use of TVA land at this location related to this permit expires,
is terminated or cancelled, or otherwise ceases to be effective.

3) If this permit for this structure is revoked, you agree to remove the structure, at your expense, upon written notice from TVA.
In the event you do not remove the structure within 30 days of written notice to do so, TVA shali have the right to remove or
cause to have removed, the structure or any part thereof. You agree to reimburse TVA for all costs incurred in connection
with removal.

4) Inissuing this Approval of Plans, TVA makes no representations that the structures or work authorized or property used
temporarily or permanently in connection therewith will not be subject to damage due to future operations undertaken by
the United States and/or TVA for the conservation or improvement of navigation, for the control of floods, or for other
purposes, or due to fluctuations in elevations of the water surface of the river or reservoir, and no claim or right to
compensation shall accrue from any such damage. By the acceptance of this approval, applicant covenants and agrees to
make no claim against TVA or the United States by reason of any such damage, and to indemnify and save harmless TVA
and the United States from any and all claims by other persons arising out of any such damage.

5) Inissuing this Approval of Plans, TVA assumes no liability and undertakes no obligation or duty (in tort, contract, strict
liability or otherwise) to the applicant or to any third party for any damages to property (real or personal) or personal injuries
(including death) arising out of or in any way connected with applicant's construction, operation, or maintenance of the
facility which is the subject of this Approval of Plans.

6) This approval shall not be construed to be a substitute for the requirements of any federal, state, or local statute, regulation,
ordinance, or code, including, but not limited to, applicable building codes, now in effect or hereafter enacted. State 401
water quality certification may apply.

7) The facility will not be altered, or modified, unless TVA's written approval has been obtained prior to commencing work.
8) ' You understand that covered second stories are prohibited by Section 1304.204 of the Section 26a Regulations.

9) You agree to notify TVA of any transfer of ownership of the approved structure to a third party. Third party is required to
make application to TVA for permitting of the structure in their name (1304.10). Any permit which is not transferred within
60 days is subject to revocation.

10) You agree to stabilize all disturbed areas within 30 days of completion of the work authorized. All land-disturbing activities
shall be conducted in accordance with Best Management Practices as defined by Section 208 of the Clean Water Act to
control erosion and sedimentation to prevent adverse water quality and related aquatic impacts. Such practices shall be
consistent with sound engineering and construction principles; applicable federal, state, and local statutes, regulations, or
ordinances; and proven techniques for controlling erosion and sedimentation, including any required conditions under
Section 6 of the Standard Conditions.

11) You agree not to use or permit the use of the premises, facilities, or structures for any purposes that will result in draining or

dumping into the reservoir of any refuse, sewage, or other material in violation of applicable standards or requirements
relating to pollution control of any kind now in effect or hereinafter established.

11-17-2015 11:11 am Page 1 of 3



P-58 Rirld: 272857

12) The Native American Graves Protection and Repatriation Act and the Archaeological Resources Protection Act apply to
archaeological resources located on the premises of land connected to any application made unto TVA. If LESSEE {or
licensee or grantee (for easement) or applicant (for 26a permit)} discovers human remains, funerary objects, sacred
objects, objects of cultural patrimony, or any other archaeological resources on or under the premises, LESSEE {or
licensee, grantee, or applicant} shall immediately stop activity in the area of the discovery, make a reasonable effort to
protect the items, and notify TVA by telephone (865-228-1374). Work may not be resumed in the area of the discovery until
approved by TVA. i

13) You should contact your local government official(s) to ensure that this facility complies with all applicable local floodplain
regulations.

14) You agree to abide by the conditions of the vegetation management plan. Unless otherwise stated on this permit,
vegetation removal is prohibited on TVA land.

15) You agree to securely anchor all floating facilities to prevent them from floating free during major floods.

16) You are responsible for accurately locating your facility, and this authorization is valid and effective only if your facility is
located as shown on your application or as otherwise approved by TVA in this permit. The facility must be located on land
owned or leased by you, or on TVA land at a location approved by TVA.

17) You agree to allow TVA employees access to your water use facilities to ensure compliance with any TVA issued approvals.

18 ) Itis understood that you own adequate property rights at this location. If at any time it is determined that you do not own
sufficient property rights, or that you have only partial ownership rights in the land at this location, this permit may be
revoked. TVA may require the applicant to provide appropriate verification of ownership.

19) In accordance with 18 CFR Part 1304.9, Approval for construction covered by this permit expires 18 months after the date
of issuance unless construction has been initiated.

Standard Conditions  (Only items that pertain to this request have been listed.)

1) Structures and Facilities

a) TVAnumber 272857 has been assigned and provided for your facility. When construction is complete, this numbered
tag shall be placed on the lakeward side on a readily visible part of the outside of the facility.

5) Bridges and Culverts

a) You agree to design/construct any instream piers in such a manner as to discourage river scouring or sediment
deposition.

b) Applicant agrees to construct culvert in phases, employing adequate streambank protection measures, such that the
diverted streamflow is handled without creating streambank or streambed erosion/sedimentation and without preventing
fish passage.

c) Concrete box culverts and pipe culverts (and their extensions) must create/maintain velocities and flow patterns which
offer refuge for fish and other aquatic life, and allow passage of indigenous fish species, under all flow conditions.
Culvert floor slabs and pipe bottoms must be buried below streambed elevation, and filled with naturally occurring
streambed materials. If geologic conditions do not allow burying the floor, it must be otherwise designed to allow
passage of indigenous fish species under all flow conditions.

d) All natural stream values (including equivalent energy dissipation, elevations, and velocities; riparian vegetation;
riffle/pool sequencing; habitat suitable for fish and other aquatic life) must be provided at all stream modification sites.
This must be accomplished using a combination of rock and bioengineering, and is not accomplished using solid,
homogeneous riprap from bank to bank.

e) You agree to remove demolition and construction by-products from the site for recycling if practicable, or proper
disposal--outside of the 100-year floodplain. Appropriate BMPs will be used during the removal of any abandoned
roadway or structures.

6) Best Management Practices

a) You agree that removal of vegetation will be minimized, particularly any woody vegetation providing
shoreline/streambank stabilization.

b) You agree to installation of cofferdams and/or silt control structures between construction areas and surface waters
prior to any soil-disturbing construction activity, and clarification of all water that accumulates behind these devices to
meet state water quality criteria at the stream mile where activity occurs before it is returned to the unaffected portion of
the stream. Cofferdams must be used wherever construction activity is at or below water elevation.

c) Afloating silt screen extending from the surface to the bottom is to be in place during excavation or dredging to prevent
sedimentation in surrounding areas. lt is to be left in place until disturbed sediments are visibly settled.

11-17-2015 11:11 am Page 2 of 3



P-59 Ririd: 272857

d) You agree to keep equipment out of the reservoir or stream and off reservoir or stream banks, to the extent practicable
(i.e., performing work "in the dry").

f) You agree to use erosion control structures around any material stockpile areas.

g) You agree to apply clean/shaken riprap or shot rock (where needed at water/bank interface) over a water
permeable/soil impermeable fabric or geotextile and in such a manner as to avoid stream sedimentation or disturbance,
or that any rock used for cover and stabilization shall be large enough to prevent washout and provide good aquatic
habitat.

i) You agree to use vegetation (versus riprap) wherever practicable and sustainable to stabilize streambanks, shorelines,
and adjacent areas. These areas will be stabilized as soon as practicable, using either an appropriate seed mixture
that includes an annual (quick cover) as well as one or two perennial legumes and one or two perennial grasses, or
sod. In winter or summer, this will require initial planting of a quick cover annual only, to be followed by subsequent
establishment of the perennials. Seed and soil will be protected as appropriate with erosion control netting and/or
muich and provided adequate moisture. Streambank and shoreline areas will also be permanently stabilized with
native woody plants, to include trees wherever practicable and sustainable (this vegetative prescription may be altered
if dictated by geologic conditions or landowner requirements). You also agree to install or perform additional erosion
control structures/techniques deemed necessary by TVA.

Additional Conditi

1) In order to avoid direct take of Indiana Bats and northern long-eared bats, the proposed clearing of trees within the area
of disturbance should only occur during the period recommended by USFWS (October 15 - April 15).

11-17-2015 11:11 am Page 3 of 3



(anYa See Sheer 1A For Index of Sheels = — = e e\
S R e e STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA NG Basss Til
. .C. -
DIVISION OF HIGHWATYS peveegevery rarmoira peome—
: 33313.1.1 BRZ-1456(6) " P.E.
33313.2.FD2 BRZ-1456(6) RAW, UTILITY
33313.3.FD1 BRZ-1456(6) CONSTRUCTION

MACON COUNTY

LOCATION: BRIDGE No. 172 OVER LITTLE
TENNESSEE RIVER ON SR 1456

B-3868

E‘ * TYPE OF WORK: DRAINAGE, GRADING, STRUCTURE, AND PAVING
i ,__\\
L~
....... N Pt r ~>
Q . drs
m Y off L S
\ " S [ Pt =YI- POT_Sta. I0+00.00
Q SR 1374 g/ BEGIN CONSTRUCTION
B Y, r\\\ EI I I’
N
g C VICINITY MAP ) Y
Q‘ SEE TMP-11 FOR OFF-SITE DETOUR W] b A
N
Y- POT_Sta. l1#55.00 Y Q
END CONSTRUCTION N
Rl Q
Ql & X
= :
& /%/ —=L- Sta.16+81.00 —-L- Sta.19+86.00
BEGIN BRIDGE END BRIDGE

END TIP PROJECT B-3868
-L- POT Sta.22+48.22 =
-YI- POC Sta. 15+96.49

-DRW2- POT Sta. 12+92.05
END CONSTRUCTION

RETAIN EXISTING BRIDGE:

—Yi- POT_Sta. 21475.3/

O END CONSTRUCTION
l’) ,///

Vo) L -DRWI-_Sta. 11+8695

o 6\\7 END CONSTRUCTION b

ey BEGIN TIP PROJECT B-3868 S/ ( %

8 -L- POT Sta. 11+00.00 r/ / &

sl poe THIS IS NOT A CONTROL OF ACCESS PROJECT
7 [ &S J
5 ( Y Y Y Y HYDRAULICS ENGINEER g, Y )
4‘9‘ ( , GRAPHIC SCALES DESIGN DATA PROJECT LENGTH Prepared In the Office of: §‘°‘3}}...9.‘.‘5.‘3{'}},,,
) 50 25 o0 50 100] ADT 2013 = 330 DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS § ST
o ADT 2035 = 500 LENGTH ROADWAY T.I.P. PROJECT B-3868 = 0.159 MI 1000 Birch Ridge Dr., Raleigh NC, 27610 g
S DHY = 10 % 2012 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS N X
? PLANS D - 65 % (e
23 B || 50 25 o 50 100 T =7 %* LENGTH STRUCTURE T.LP. PROJECT B-3868 = 0.058 Ml | RIGHT OF WAY DATE:| _ KEVIN E.MOORE, PE e e
E&ﬁ Z V = 25 MPH NOVEMBER 26. 2013 PROJECT ENGINEER ROADWAY DESIGN se‘\'\“t:‘sffoz,,'g@
oz PROFILE (HORIZONTAL) * TIST =1% DUAL 6% ) ENGINEER ¢ @‘SEA:%.‘
SEN Q|| 5 o 10 20| FUNC ClASS = LOCAL TOTAL LENGTH OF T.LP. PROJECT B-3868 = 0.217 MI LETTING DATE: STEVEN D. KENDALL, PE L : ]
182 DECEMBER 15, 2015 PROJECT DESIGN ENGINEER —_— Rl
S U SUBREGIONAL TIER e doll REARES
72e\\ = J{___PROFILE (VERTICAL) ___A_ A A N B — A )




6/2/99

SURVEY CONTROL SHEET B-3868 .

PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

SHEET NO.

B-3868 1C-1

Location and Surveys

L STATION OFFSET

7:4
gr05\b3888_]s_1c-1.dgn

-NOV-20i5
dway\

Q:

\Roa

T T —FINAI—- t N o v
N 583335 E 674776 3 BL-3 583393.6210 £74762.7980 1940.01 14-07.54 25.61 RT
BL STATION B8-16.80 4 RIGHT 4 BL-4 583513.2610 674981.0320 1929.48 17-07.36 85.85 RT
12* SYCAMORE TREE 5 BL-S 583661 .3858 675214.2062 1941.19 19-82.14 57.48 RT
e 6 BL-6 583731.665@ 675410.9730 1942.19 21-89.58 82.49 RT
é;; él:é\-/‘ﬂ;DN B POINT DESC. NORTH EAST ELEVATION Y STATION OFFSET
N 583614 E 675193 e e el Il il e
Rotinoed Sei T sints e BM4=1943.65"= NCDOT BASELINE MONUMENT (BYL15) : NS v G 1SS oroioe posect Linre
........................................ 28 BL-3 583393.6210 67476279808 1940.01 OUTSIDE PROJECT LIMITS
I = 584,427.6090
ST e T NCDOT BASELINE MONUMENT (BY-5) L b . Y= 675154 1510 e R
N 583715 € 675418 LOCALIZED PROJECT COORDINATES 5o, . \ ELEV. = 35 T R R AT L
I 3 . =1,944.35
BL STATION 16-84.08 15 RIGHT N=584,100.7580 | [ 13 BY1-13 5844276090 675194.1318 1944.35 OUTSIDE PROJECT LIMITS
R?{ET?T?.S'T]KE.SEI.{?.?..‘.’?E';‘L.’T-T?ss.". E=674’3832220 l ’ H ¢ \ = 14 BYl-14 584056. 4520 675271.9490 1952.81 13-21.99 15.20 RT
BLEY 2100 44 [ \ \  seaw construcrion BM6=19425¢" 3, SE BRUE ouRmm men gEL . zer
........................................ I H «
Bue | ELEwATIN - 194365 | ,’ \ N ( -YI- POT Sta. 10+00.00 -FINAL - ROW MARKER IRON PIN AND CAP-E
BY STATION 5-00.00 II 1Q \ [3 AL IGN STATION OFFSET NORTH EAST
RN 63'48'16.7° W DIST ~ 64.39 NCDOT BASELINE MONUMENT (BY-9) (\\ 18 \ W \ L 15-10.00 -55.00 583524 .0235 674732.1267
AILROAD SPIKE SET IN 8' WALNUT TREE LOCALIZED PROJECT COORDINATES Y\ N | IC% ( o \ ' L 15-80. 00 80.00 583604. 2585 674792.0479
M —555 78,0800 [ . & ‘ / L 173000 N Sest7e sess | eriey s
a5 ELEVATION - 1949.87 E=674_’543'5470, k ] I X // L 19-15.00 75.00 5837499233 575094, 9639
N 582867 € 674819 ELEV.=1,946.59 ‘ = @ L 20-00.00 -85.00 583796.8372 675166.5466
T ol 300w DIST  156.29° / 'Lij Q L 21.30.00 -70.00 583841. 4837 675289.5575
RAILROAD SPIKE SET IN 6' LOCUST TREE | / S l X% t g: :gg.gg 17345.7030 gggsgg.gzzs g;g;gg.iggi
/ IS 75 N . .
Q L 17-50.00 80.00 583537.5445 675016.5723
ave ELEVATION - 1942.54 ﬁ \ NCDOT BASELINE MONUMENT (BY1—14) Q L 17 -50.00 108.020 583512.4929 675029.0790
N 584563 £ 675175 END CONSTRUCTION | ( LOCALIZED PROJECT COORDINATES S L 14-10.09 40.95 583394.2570 674778.2547
BY1 STATION 5-00.00 ’ H N=584 056 4520 (,)
N ©7°53'34.13° W DIST  136.90 -Y- POT Sta. lI+5500 I ey A -FINAL - ROW MARKER IRON PIN AND CAP-E
TACK IN HOLE IN HEADWALL ™ | E=675,271.9490 & ATTON STATION OFFSET NORTH EAST
........................................ NG H ELEV.=1,952.81 Q - 52573 T S54058.0313 5755552167
........................................ ~ Y1 10-00.00 55.00 5843635663 675167.3593
BM7 ELEVATION - 1942.78 ~L- POC Sta.14+7146 = Q %) Y1 10-00.00 14.44 584371.8338 675207.0693
N 583794 E 675904 —Y— Sta.13+058/ [ l <) Y1 18-00.00 -15.56 584377.9550 675236.47085
B IO 18130 ot eaan . | NCDOT BASELINE MONUMENT (BL-4) NS v1 10-00.00 65.00 584388. 0254 675284.8402
RAILROAD SPIKE SET IN 24° WALNUT TREE II LOCALIZED PROJECT COORDINATES -L- POT Sta. 21+5000 = Y1 18-50.00 -95.00 584345. 1898 675324.4017
------------------------------------ NCDOT BASELINE MONUMENT (BL-3) |/ N-G830182610 | | -DRW I~ S10.10+00.00 i i6+55-00 00 So07 o0 | eroeii scss
LOCALIZED PROJECT COORDINATES S =674,951. / - - . . . .
N=583,393.6210 ’L ! ELEV.=1,929.49° 4VCDOT BASELINE MONUMENT (BL-5) Vi :;:;g:% --19250.400@0 32332312?52 23223222232
E=674,762.7980 LOCALIZED PROJECT COORDINATES Vi 20-58.00 78.00 563880.4138 675852.B161
ELEV.=1,940.01 / N=583661.3850 Y1 20-95.80 -35.00 583851. 7515 675903.8326
-L- FINAL E=675214.2060 Y1 21-14.56 -35.00 583853, 5590 675924.1147
TYPE] STATION NORTH EAST EL_EV i1 9;11 19’ Y1 21-13.86 -15.08 583833. 6427 675924.9439
POT 10-00.20 582996.8340 674817.7700 1 T - Y1 21-65.00 14.78 583806. 2943 675977.4644
PC 13-57.01 583345. 4342 674740. 7369 j Y1 21-65.00 20.00 583781.0755 675977.9193
PT 15-82.30 583534.2144 674830.7985 V1 19-96.04 40.00 583762.2436 675818. 2620
POT 22-48.22 583831.6617 §75426.5991 Y1 19-00.00 50. 00 583731.8183 675726.6415
~~~~~~~ V1 18-80.77 50.00 583727.6817 675707.8617
-Y- FINAL I~ V1 18-00.00 55.00 583713. 6260 675615.7796
TYPE STATION NORTH EAST
POT 10-00.00 583695. 4279 674577.4737 . | NCGS HARN MONUMENT ( McCOY)
PC 11-66.29 583546. 3980 674651.2549 / BM2=1930/33" L t-~—2_ LOCALIZED PROJECT COORDINATES
PT 12-78.61 583468.7778 674729.5997 ) =4 {' s — N=583,721.0635 “FINAL - ROW MARKER IRON PIN AND CAP-E
POT 13-05.81 583456. 9383 674754.0838 / £ RPN E=675277.9211 [ ALICN | STATION [ OFFSET ] NORTH [ EAST |
- \/1 ELEV.=1,940.58" { Y | 11-60.00 -25.27 | 5B3563.2481 | 674671.1051 |
/ -7 /_\_\ /Z’ \\\\ -FINAL - ROW MARKER PERMANENT EASEMENT-E
-~ STATION OFFSET NORTH EAST
BEGIN_TIE_PROJECT No.5-3868 - ncoor sasere o g o L 1 R
-L- POT Sta. 11+00.00 . ) LOCAL;ZED pr 503€§,E7gfgg5%ORDINATE\S\%\ e 2-10.00 142.66 563666, 9506 675456. 1222
E=675,410.9730 RS
TYPET STATTON T RORTH- EAST ELEV.=1,942.19’ \\
1S
POT 10-00.00 5843747767 675221.2047 { g’ / \ END CONSTRUCTION
PC 13-42.73 584039, 2411 675291.0622 [S
T 18-80.73 583776.5016 675697.0629 DOT BASELINE MONUMENT (BL-2) | ) -Yl- POT Sta. 21+75.3!
PC 19-96.04 583801. 3088 675809.6813 - _
PT 21-69.44 583821.1374 675981. 6356 g LOCALIZED ;R%é%ggB?%ORDINATES g ’ END TIP PROJECT B-3868 BM7=1,942.78
FOT 175,31 583621.2126 6759875021 N, =583,022. N -/ - = -FINAL- ROW_MARKER PERMANENT EASEMENT-E
< B -8748245540 R / L= POT Sta.22+48.22 ALTON | STATION OFFSET NORTH EAST
. =1,942.65’ Y/ v1 10-50.00 -110.00 584348.2472 675339. 868
© / ,Lfl' ,/ YI- POC Sta.15+96.49 Y1 13-42.73 11008 584061 . 6625 675398. 7529
‘ 5 / Y1 15-70.00 -95.00 583920.6975 675466.6368
® BM5=1,949.87’ / NCDOT BASELINE MONUMENT (BYI-16)
i LOCALIZED PROJECT COORDINATES  NOTES:
| N=583,786.4350

DATUM DESCRIPTION

THE LOCALIZED COORDINATE SYSTEM DEVELOPED FOR THIS PROJECT

IS BASED ON THE STATE PLANE COORDINATES ESTABLISHED BY
NCGS FOR MONUMENT “McCoy”

WITH NAD 83 STATE PLANE GRID COORDINATES OF
NORTHING: 583721.0635(ft) EASTING: 675277.9211(f1)
ELEVATION: 1940.58(ft)

THE AVERAGE COMBINED GRID FACTOR USED ON THIS PROJECT
(GROUND TO GRID) IS: 0.999779853
THE N.C. LAMBERT GRID BEARING AND
LOCALIZED HORIZONTAL GROUND DISTANCE FROM
“McCoy” TO -L- STATION 11400.00 IS
S 37°33'13" W 790.36"

ALL LINEAR DIMENSIONS ARE LOCALIZED HORIZONTAL DISTANCES
VERTICAL DATUM USED IS NGVD 29

E=675,809.7860
ELEV.=1,940.04

NOTE: DRAWING NOT TO SCALE

1. THE CONTROL DATA FOR THIS PROJECT CAN BE FOUND ELECTRONICALLY BY SELECTING

PROJECT CONTROL DATA AT:
HTTPS:/CONNECT.NCDOT.GOVVRESOURCES/LOCATION/

THE FILES TO BE FOUND ARE AS FOLLOWS:
B-3868_LS_CONTROL.TXT

SITE CALIBRATION INFORMATION HAS NOT BEEN PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT.IF FURTHER
INFORMATION IS NEEDED, PLEASE CONTACT THE LOCATION AND SURVEYS UNIT.

@ INDICATES GEODETIC CONTROL MONUMENTS USED OR SET FOR HORIZONTAL PROJECT CONTROL
BY THE NCDOT LOCATION AND SURVEYS UNIT.
PROJECT CONTROL ESTABLISHED USING EXISTING HARN MONUMENTS.




& u [ 23 -%L{ [ & » PROJECT REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.
R [ e I | SKETCH SHOWING BRIDGEROADWAY RELATIONSHIP 5383 7
3 \ﬂ\, a 7 : RW SHEET NO.
BEGIN BRIDGE END_BRIDGE aad i HOWARD HICKMAN -
\ \\ ' %P/&"# —e—30y L~ STA 16+81.00 L= STA 19+86.00 = P 42644 08.623 PG.1532 RO e i
A\ | | Wersorr———o ~Yi- POT_Sta. 10+00.00 - - 00 o,
—— N\ | — . 20+00 BEGIN CONSTRUCTION e S o
s N\ / L TYrEl Q‘ TYPE - Sy
S 2y iy ol -
690805 Q& j , il /2 /A o e - /) N6I2BUTE 7K Ssr‘?,?\)( - H
N Ln7 = & — S
= - A . R o CINESHOS
a / / TYPENl vf TYPEI A Yx‘f«)‘?? - | s m"_“““\\‘\ T, _"m?\;h\\\\
2 95° SET Sluven B, Kemdall ; i
BY-9 ® KN T R e / BEGIN_APP. SLAB END_APP. SLAB o 3 | Ferer B e eraons | Do M- Faddlpuie
8. L STA 16+66.83 —L- STA 2040017 A 5
JAMES H. PARRISH : PALS X y o ADT YR 20I3 1985
D.8.030 PG. 486 — — - > BEGIN{ EXPRESSWAY GUTTER 200 YR 2035 2900
T X ! DETAIL B : ~~ Yi- STA 10+50.00
i — T LATERAL V' DITCH 2 o
e (Notto Scale) \ LT @ |
o ac
— % I ROBERT GENE PARRISH @
o g/ E: R 0.8.066 PG. 473 o
x A.H. TEBAULT JR. TRUSTEE - Bvi-i4 Y
A N /«; / D.8. £31PG. 2653 b=5 A, B 5’ 215
S/ N ® s : FRO ST : —
, ol y ; M Lo STA. 19424 TO STA. 21443 LT ! S 2i5 300 1985
ol </ P l 2y / o g 300 3000
N A B2 <] N
o KD N ; - —toan @ s s P YI- PC Sta. 13+4273 SEE SHEET No. 5 FOR
—_— W ',Lz. | //L , I R S e E—— ¥ i -L- & -YI- PROFILES.
v~ stauvesoo ) o | S R IE‘T% . ¢ SEE SHEET No. 6 FOR —7-,
—Y—- Sta. ! 4 N AN e - - - -
END CONSTRUCTION \§3 l e A TEBAILT ~ R \ e id —DRWI-_Sta. 10+00.00 @ DRW I- & —DRW 2- PROFILES.
A I~ ¢ .B. G. ~~o
[1sg BY o2 &t e o / -L- POT Sta. 21+50.00 N2 73 JMMY W, LONG SEE SHT.No. S-1 to S-39 FOR
7| oure L : ' 0. V2T FG.1586 BRIDGE _STRUCTURE_PLANS.
-y PC Sta, 146629 i & D p0 L, 54 e\ /
P il 1Y |aTeraL v orrcH ' suau 3/ o 3 DETAIL C B2 PAVEMENT REMOVAL
A-+90 (&7 [ 450 DDE = 90 CY. ,‘ o /7y N STANDARD v DITCH
2 SSET I Y 9OSET SEE DETAL '8 W7 SY GEOTEXTILE , Nt N
#, oy, 4 Y- 5 o 2 B n
S ° ~ : s / DRWI-_PC_Sta. 10+/3.9 / el ,ﬁ_’ o P
; 0 g w
: IR EEEAE w2 =@ : ; -
) Ny T

115" SET 707 SET Min. D=2 Ft.
E g/ 85 SET / of Liner=_CL I Rip-Rap Max.d= 1F.
J o FROM -YI- STA.17+40 TO STA.18+30 LT DETAIL E
B B3 %y +00 R
(‘ -l- 20+02.50 I A I5 Front
o 25 TONS CL Il RIPRAP ,‘%{5\‘\)));)‘;?7},\;).\\\@ - +70 Sheh e
g . - w2 3 GEOTEXL A0 << % END TIP PROJECT B-3868
q 2 2 S \ ~ 2>
Y= PT_Sta. 1247861 S e A R e v e O.0F 2 N = ~L- Sta. 22+48.22 Win. D= VARES P,
o = — - ..hi\.i -YI- Sta. 15+96.49 Max.d= 10 Ft. 10 ofLiner= CL B Rip-Rop
= — 4 "~
Y- BT Sia. 1340581 !\'{i\ BERM DITCH ST?;[l)EéAI;D 2“; lél'{CH FROM —DKVQ(I:HZ _STA;}(‘)+:1 12Nssm 12+92
-L- POC Sta. 1417146 — \ ﬁ" Std. No. 240.01 51 70NS CLIRIP 24P Gootextlom 187 sy
- / ] Y- STA 15+55 fo STA 17+40 LT. W4 ST GEOTELE
— DI ‘c
X SIRG, BB L > s i 490 L o5 -DRW2-_PT_Sta. 11+98.68
-L- PC Sta. 13+57.0/ ACE —. £ 20+08.00 95" SET 120 SET

Wp L=~y BRIOCE w75 ] T

S ' it PROP. TIMBER, BOLLARDS I
g, NG\ 4 i oz s 2120
%) 40.957SET \ W g . END CONSTRUCTION S KENNETH BALMER
P - A — o £

" BL-3 = & I A3 fi & N +15.05, . 3 0.8.830 PG. 1394
. & BY-I0 LB P RAP C 3 & 80.12" 28> (9 As PLEENDW:‘(:E%R%%UNTY
VS M "2 ;
* B STA L5 Ao -DRW2-_PC_Sta. I1+77.59 " DEEG ShecheTonS

NS -
£ W/7 SY GEOTEXTILE .- B

D =%

BM ®
-BL- STA. 8+16.03

ARBUTUS McCOY DB R - BL-a AETEE ' EL.71930.32
D.B.1A PG. 9238 & w00 &P 3 TONS C 50 1N ANVER -1 +30 END_EXPRESSWAY GUTTER
757SeT | W0 SY GEOTEXTILE . TI5 SET CUT DiTC Y1- STA 20+25.00
SET g Iy 95° SET 50 TONS CL ‘B’ RIP-RAP
“ é} LAT. v’ DITCH S35 8 e § BM =3 mssLESYDE?EOTEEmE /AS PER MACON COUNTY
-~ e mg {BL- STA. 16+03.94 AlL 'E ‘
192 TONS CL 4 RbRap € / RIP-RAP EMBANKMENY ;; ELEA no BEED DE'%?:';PPMN B
O R ) “0 T g ’
o o Q@&} W504 SY GEOTEXTILE ? ¢ o Eei-gmg 8 . e -DRW2~ PT_Sta. 1037, %
; e ES . -
ARBUTUS MeCoy D o 5 = ZDRWI- POT Stg, 12415 oS 1357 SET BTSET _y1_ 450
D.B.IA PG. 9238 < K T e <+ 495 4 \ o iss TR se
| | E 5w N
- ! X > 95" SEY “'\w GRADE TO_DRAIN
> L1 -DRWI-_S1a. 118695 T, SEE XSC
DETAIL A reigsnd 4 END CONSTRUCTION ~E& B
IATERAL 'V DIfCH > = +07 .
o s -DRWI=_PT_Sta.I+02.58 BN < rons €
c 307 SET st =" BRIOGE DESCRIPTION W/ SY GEOTEXTILE
2 TMBER DECK WITH ASPUALT OVERLAY ke Y= +10
< Min. D= 2.5 Ff. BRIDGE NO. 172 OVER LITTLE TENNESSEE RIVER \ 90’ SET
S Max.d= 1.5 Ft. z ON SR 1456 ROSE CREEK ROAD
3 R Ry U, VB, o e
& s - A & P AN©)
3 - + . 17+29 = 7.
& - e cticn 35 NS Bp e = "XIt_PT_Sta. 1848073 - T
3 BEGIN TIP PROJECT B-3868 . wm;- 2y ~ v DRW, A
8 L= -Y- -Yi- —DRWI- -DRW2-
& L~ POT Sta. 11+00.00 Pl Sta_14+89. PI Sta 12+24.59 PI Sta 16+86.68 Pl Sta 20+83.04 Pl Sta 10+68.57 PI Sta 11+8821 Pl Sta 10+26.52 Z¥i- PC Sta. 19196.04 BY-I6 3 BM *7 N
No A = 7555'505°(RT) A = 375/ 165°(LT) A = 90°39'408°(LT) A = IFr4I'I66°(RT) A = 8440°095'(RT) A = I554°015"(RT) A = 7409 43.4"(LT) N852750'E 94.427 N
: Prome T DrpEe Bieges Diphast Dr g Diapu DI EE R e sminn [ A AN
o = = = = = ’ = = e : - Y - +65 7 /-¥|- PT Sta, 2/+6944
8% T = 13265 T = 5829 T = 34395 T = 8700 T = 5466 T = 06/ T = I5/2 "%{2— POT Sta. /O+OQ‘;\>>/// B T et END CONSTRUCTION N
3 R = 7000 R = 7000 R = 34000 R = 850.00 R = 6000 R = 7600 R = 2000 IS %9\/ i S Y
Za SE =6 X SE =6 % SE =6 X% 7 L —yI- PT Ata’: 5 3K¢
3= DSN SPD = 25 MPH DSN SPD = 35 MPH L 77 R




(r aYa
(= TS T s | T
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
N.C. B-3868
GO DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS ERETERN] BRZ-1456(¢) PE
b 33313.2.FD2 BRZ_1456(6) RAW, UTILITY I
% 33313.3.1 BRZ-1456(6) CONGT.
I \C |
m LOCATION: BRIDGE No. 172 OVER LITTLE
TENNESSEE RIVER ON SR 1456 ‘1“.‘-'.l'l %
°q TYPE OF WORK: DRAINAGE, GRADING, PAVING, STRUCTURE, &Eé({{.."
] AND RECONDITION EXISTING STRUCTURE i'l""‘l"‘ R
T e T [ - ‘.""
.'/J'l S ———— - S
= D ; |
1374 ‘Q! L\ 3 ) ! | |
I~ &) .-T17zi-- ' Iy BEGIN CONSTRUCTION
\_ y, &/ // // POT Sta. I0+00.00 -Yi- /
C VICINITY MAP D) NS //
g i \\l I * S /
\§\ Ill S
~ END CONSTRUCTION Ny S
POT Sta. 11+5500 -Y- gl g
§ g
I BEGIN_BRIDGE N END BRIDGE
N fl/ 57a./16+81.00 ~L- §  Sormreen0 -L-
S &
N
"v’f’ §I ‘ END TIP PROJECT B-3868
g s / POT Sta.22+4822 -L- =
b § /// POC Sta. 15+96.49 -YI-
I
/
VA Al Y e Sr— L
T——=J
M _____ = TR R
N e / END_CONSTRUCTION
NS f * A POT Sta. 21+75.31 -YI-
Q \
/8 END CONSTRUCTION p
POT_Sta. 121500 ~DRWI-
® e BEGIN TIP PROJECT B-3868
& POT Sta. 11+ 00.00 —L—-
L J
( N RYS Prepared In the Offlce of:
DESIGN DATA PROJECT LENGTH DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
ADT 2035 = 500 RALEIGH, N.C. 27610
DHV = 10 % LENGTH ROADWAY TIP PROJECT B-3868 = 0.159 MILES 2012 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
= 65 % -
Z ’; - ? ; . LENGTH STRUCTURE TIP PROJECT B-3868 = 0.058 MILES DR CALHOUN, PE.
V = 25 MPH TOTAL LENGTH TIP PROJECT B-3868 = 0.217 MILES LETTING DATE : DECEMBER IS5, 2015 PROJECT ENGINEER
Q * TTST =1% DUAL 6%
FUNC. CLASS. = LOCAL "3,?,;8, f,;. Sﬂiﬁvggf
U SUBREGIONAL TIER
\- J\L J\L AN J \_




